Vehicle: [Fleet] 2021 Chevrolet Silverado MD (CK56403) 4WD Reg Cab Work Truck (< Complete )

Quote: City of Independence

Window Sticker

SUMMARY
[Fleet] 2021 Chevrolet Silverado MD (CK56403) 4WD Reg Cab Work Truck

Interior:Dark Ash seats with Jet Black interior accents, Vinyl seat trim

Exterior 1:Summit White

Exterior 2:No color has been selected.

Engine, Duramax 6.6L Turbo-Diesel V8, B20-Diesel compatible

Highway Service Transmission, Automatic close-ratio 6 SPD with double overdrive, Allison, A1750HS

OPTIONS

CODE MODEL

CK56403 [Fleet] 2021 Chevrolet Silverado MD (CK56403) 4WD Reg Cab Work
Truck
OPTIONS

092 Rear axle, 4.30 ratio

1WT Work Truck Preferred Equipment Group

5DY Electrical Provisions, rear of frame, upfitter, body builder wiring

5H1 Key system, 2 spare keys

7Y8 Batteries, heavy-duty dual 1300 cold-cranking amps

A31 Windows, power with driver express up and down and express down

on all other windows

AE7 Seats, front 40/20/40 split-bench, 3-passenger

AQQ Remote Keyless Entry

BTN Battery, top post threaded, battery jump start stud

DPN Mirrors, outside heated power-adjustable vertical trailering, upper
glass, manual-folding and extending, black.

ED9 Wheelbase, 165" (419.1 cm), 84" CA

FTB Front axle, 7,500 Ib., Dana Spicer 60-256, single-reduction, front
driving

FU7 Rear suspension, 15,500 Ib. (7,031 kg) multi-leaf, vari-rate

G68 Shock Absorbers, rear

MSRP:$52,100.00

MSRP
$52,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$230.00
$45.00
$85.00
$290.00

$0.00
$175.00
$50.00
$355.00

$0.00
$0.00

$50.00
$65.00

@ At the user's request, prices for this vehicle have been formulated on the basis of Initial Pricing for the vehicle, however GM cannot guarantee that Initial Pricing is available.

This document contains information considered Confidential between GM and its Clients uniquely. The information provided is not intended for public disclosure. Prices,
specifications, and availability are subject to change without notice, and do not include certain fees, taxes and charges that may be required by law or vary by manufacturer or region.
Performance figures are guidelines only, and actual performance may vary. Photos may not represent actual vehicles or exact configurations. Content based on report preparer's

input is subject to the accuracy of the input provided.
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G86

GAZ
GZG
H2Q
103
J27

JL1
JTR
K05
Kl4
KW5
L5D
MJO

NZZ

PCJ
PTX
PWQ
PWY
R6W
R7N
ROY
SFW
TRW
UNL
uy7

UZF

Axle, limited slip, Dana Spicer Truetrac, torque proportioning limited
slip

Summit White

GVWR, 19,500 Ib. (8845 kg)

Dark Ash seats with Jet Black interior accents, Vinyl seat trim
Audio system, 4.2" diagonal color display

Rear axle, 15,500 Ib. (7,031 kg), Dana Spicer S16-130, single
reduction

Trailer brake controller, integrated

Tail lamp wiring harness provisions

Engine block heater

Power outlet, 110-volt AC

Alternator, 220 amps

Engine, Duramax 6.6L Turbo-Diesel V8, B20-Diesel compatible

Highway Service Transmission, Automatic close-ratio 6 SPD with
double overdrive, Allison, A1750HS

Skid Plate, steel, frame-mounted, protects the transfer case from the
ground

Vocational Specific Heavy Suspension Package

Power Take-Off (PTO), not installed

Wheels, 19.5" x 6.75", steel, Black painted, 8-holes, hub piloted
Wheel, 19.5" x 6.75", spare, steel, Black, 8-holes

34,000 Ib. GCWR (15,422 kg)

5500 HD Series

Fleet Free Maintenance Credit.

Back-up alarm calibration

Provision for cab roof-mounted lamp/beacon

Auxiliary harness, 3' for headlamps and turn signals

Trailering provisions, trailering wire harness only, trailer combined
(Stop/Tail/Turn) connection socket and harness mounted at rear of
frame.

Backup alarm

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.
Inc.

Inc.

$350.00

$0.00
$2,255.00
$0.00
$0.00
$775.00

$275.00
$50.00
$90.00
$125.00

$0.00
$550.00

$275.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($65.00)

$30.00

$135.00

@ At the user’s request, prices for this vehicle have been formulated on the basis of Initial Pricing for the vehicle, however GM cannot guarantee that Initial Pricing s avallable.
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Dean Mejer | 816-858-3200 | fleet@robertsch.com

Vehicle: [Fleet] 2021 Chevrolet Silverado MD (CK56403) 4WD Reg Cab Work Truck (< Complete )

Quote: City of Independence

V23 Grille guard screen, stone protection $90.00
V33 Tool kit, Rim Wrench and handle only Inc.
V76 Recovery hooks, front, frame-mounted, black $25.00
VK3 License plate kit, front $15.00
vQz2 Fleet Processing Option $0.00
VYU Snow Plow Prep Package $340.00
XDK Tires, front 225/70R19.5G highway blackwall Goodyear $0.00
YAL Tires, rear 225/70R19.5G highway blackwall Goodyear $0.00
ZBK Tire, Spare 225/70R19.5G highway blackwall Goodyear $425.00
Z¥1 Paint, solid $0.00
SUBTOTAL $59,185.00
Adjustments Total $0.00
Tire Weight Tax $26.64
Destination Charge $1,695.00
TOTAL PRICE $60,906.64

@ At the user's request, prices for this vehicle have been formulated on the basis of Initial Pricing for the vehicle, however GM cannot guarantee that Initial Pricing is available.

This document contains information considered Confidential between GM and its Clients uniquely. The information provided is not intended for public disclosure. Prices,
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